RANCHI UNIVERSITY, RANCHI

This is to notity for information of all concerned that the Examination Programme and Examination Centre for
LL.B. Semester-1I, 1V and VI Examination 2018
Programme for conducting LL.B. - I, IV and VI Semester Examinations 2018 given as below:
CENTRE OF EXAMINATIONS

Name of the College Centre of Exam. Centre Suptd.
Institute of Legal Studies, Dr. Prabhat Singh, H.O.D.
C.N.Law College, Ranchi University, Ranchi University Deptt. of Sociology
R,ﬂnchi, R.U., Ranchi
PROGRAMME OF EXAMINATIONS
Time: 1.30 PM to 4.30 PM

Date Days of Exam. Semester VI Semester-IV Semester-II
25.08.2018 Saturday Evidence
27.08.2018 Monday Environmental Law
28.08.2018 Tuesday Jurisprudence
29.08.2018 Wednesday Torts
30.08.2018 Thursday Land Law
31.08.2018 Friday Contract-|
01.09.2018 Saturday C.p.C.
04.09.2018 Tuesday Cr.P.C.
05.09.2018 Wednesday Contract-[|
06.09.2018 Thursday Arbitration
07.09.2018 Friday Property Law
8.09.2018 Saturday Family Law-I
10.09.2018 Monday Labour Law
11.09.2018 Tuesday Administrative Law
12.09.2018 Wednesday Family Law-II
14.09.2018 Friday Interpretation
15.09.2018 Saturday Company Law
17.09.2018 Monday Law of Crimes
18.09.2018 Tuesday Taxation (Opt-I)
19.09.2018 Wednesday Legal History
22.09.2018 Saturday Constitutional Law
25.09.2018 Tuesday Criminology & Penology (Opt-11)
26.09.2018 Wednesday Practical Training
27.09.2018 Thursday Legal Writing
28.09.2018 Friday Law of Medicine (Opt-ILI)
29.09.2018 Saturday International Law
01.10.2018 Monday Practical Training

N. B. : - 1. Provision of the conduct of examination Act 1981 and direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Patna dated

22.12.1995 will be strictly implemented for fair conduct of examination.

2. In case of stay-out/wvalkout/mass scales use of unfairmeans, there will be no re-examination and ZEero
marks will be awarded.

3. In case ol misprint regarding examination Programme in the newspaper, the university is not likely to
be responsible and no re-examination will be held. The examinees concerned are therefore directed to
verily the examination programme from their respective Deptt./College.

4.Candidates are required to give their answer in Hindi or English script only.

By order of the Vice-Chancellor
Sd/-
Controller of Examinations,
Ranchi University, Ranchi.
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